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Estate Department 

rll:- 01/10/2025 tll 15/12/2025 ij~l{L ll~C-t &llUo{l ~lEl 
§C-l 'Ol~ 

Sr No Work Details Total Cost 

~l& ~&le' oj Bl){ 

1 Material Cost 60,000 

2 Labour Cost 9,45,000 

ijtll~ Bl){ 

3 Material Cost 4,43,458 

4 Labour Cost 3,70,000 

BlSll.l Bl){ 

5 Material Cost 1,50,000 

6 Labour Cost 2,80,000 

t:Sc-l~B Bl){ 

7 Material Cost 1,80,000 

8 Labour Cost 70,000 

\.C-t.[ic;tJl Bl){ 

9 Material Cost 1,85,000 

10 Labour Cost 1,00,000 

Total 27,83,458 
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il.l 
4 

1.1 
1.2 
1.3 
1.4 
1.5 
1.6 
2 
3 

JJ.li{~Clot. ~d.lctC-tc-tot. lll'-'ll 2025oi.l lJl~ 
~&cu~a [qJlrl 

JJ.ll{~Clot ~l?ll 33 (~C<-llot1 lJ.cU~ lJt~ 

~<-et~ ~ot JJ.ll$~ ~o-5 -y.la~ 
~tltc-0 e~zu:rc-1. 

~S\l 
~C7jMlrl& t,l?llC-l~ 
:~otl [Stlotl 

Jl'lf~lrl lJll l ~~,st~ 

~£~ll ~Urtotl 

§C-l lJl~ 

~&l{ ~-
38,72,565 38,72,565 

29,500 
21,949 

32,700 
76,440 
8,951 

99,000 2,68,540 

5,602 5,602 
40,000 40,000 

41,86,707 41,86,707 

~-p~ 
F, Dean/Head/Diractor 

acuity ?f Educe. ::on (IASE) 
Gu1arat Vid~ ~1pith 

Ah medabad~"-.J._,JQOg 
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C/LPA/1231/2025                                                                                      ORDER DATED: 02/12/2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO.  1231 of 2025
In

 R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2580 of 2018
With 

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY)  NO. 1 of 2025
In 

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1231 of 2025
With 

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1232 of 2025
  In    

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3489 of 2018
With 

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY)  NO. 1 of 2025 In R/LETTERS PATENT
APPEAL NO. 1232 of 2025

  In    
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3489 of 2018

With 
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1233 of 2025

  In    
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2561 of 2018

With 
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY)  NO. 1 of 2025 In R/LETTERS PATENT

APPEAL NO. 1233 of 2025
  In    

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2561 of 2018

==========================================================
GUJARAT VIDHYAPITH THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR 

 Versus 
RUPABEN MUKESHKUMAR BHAVSAR 

==========================================================
Appearance:
MR UDAYAN P VYAS(1302) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
ADITYA A GUPTA(7875) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
==========================================================

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA
and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA
 

Date : 02/12/2025
COMMON  ORAL ORDER

  (PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

1. Heard learned advocate Mr. Udayan Vyas

for the appellant and learned advocate
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C/LPA/1231/2025                                                                                      ORDER DATED: 02/12/2025

Mr. Akshat Khare for learned advocate

Mrs. Suman Khare for the respondent-UGC

and learned advocate Mr. Aditya Gupta

for other respondents in the respective

appeals.

2. These appeals are filed under Clause 15

of  the  Letters  Patent  Act  being

aggrieved  by  the  Judgement  and  Order

dated  04.08.2025  passed  separately  in

each of the petition. 

3. The respondents-original petitioners in

their respective writ petitions prayed

for  quashing  and  setting  aside  the

order  dated  31.01.2018  passed  by  the

appellant  removing  them  from  service

from the post of Assistant Librarian.

The respondents were working with the
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C/LPA/1231/2025                                                                                      ORDER DATED: 02/12/2025

appellant  on  contract  basis  prior  to

the issuance of the advertisement dated

10.06.2010  for  the  post  of  Lower

Division Clerk and Assistant Librarian.

4. The  appellant,  on  the  basis  of  the

Resolution  passed  by  the  Executive

Committee  on  18.10.2010,  resolved  to

relax the age limit of the candidates

working on contractual/fixed wages with

the  appellant-University  maximum  upto

45  years  of  age.  As  per  the

advertisement, age limit prescribed was

minimum 18 years and maximum upto 30

years. Admittedly, the respondents were

beyond  the  age  of  30  years  and  have

worked  with  the  appellant-University

for more than 5 years prior to 2010 and
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C/LPA/1231/2025                                                                                      ORDER DATED: 02/12/2025

were  under  the  age  of  45  years  and

accordingly,  the  respondents  were

selected  for  the  post  of  Assistant

Librarian  by  appellant  in  the  Year

2012.

5. It appears that thereafter, pursuant to

the objection raised by Comptroller and

Auditor  General  (CAG)  in  September

2017,  a  show-cause  notice  dated

14.11.2017  was  issued  to  the

respondents  by  the  appellant-

University  as  to  why  their  services

should not be terminated as there could

not  be  any  age  relaxation  by  the

appellant-University  without  the

permission  from  the  UGC  as  the

appellant-University  is  funded  under

the  programme  of  UGC  and  thereafter,
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C/LPA/1231/2025                                                                                      ORDER DATED: 02/12/2025

the  order  of  termination  of  the

respondent  was  passed  on  31.01.2018

which was under challenge by preferring

the petition before this Court.

6. By the impugned order dated 04.08.2025,

the petitions were allowed by quashing

and  setting  aside  the  order  dated

31.01.2018  and  the  appellant  was

directed  to  reinstate  original

petitioner-respondent  No.1  with  all

consequential benefits without interest

as if the order dated 31.01.2018 had

not been passed.

7. Learned  advocate  Mr.  Udayan  Vyas  for

the appellant-University submitted that

the  Executive  Committee  of  the

University had resolved to consider the

candidates who have been working with
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C/LPA/1231/2025                                                                                      ORDER DATED: 02/12/2025

the University for more than 5 years

prior  to  the  issuance  of  the

advertisement. It was submitted that as

the  appellant-University  is  getting

100% grant form the UGC, the services

of the respondent No.1 was terminated

pursuant to the audit objection raised

by the CAG and the clarification issued

by the UGC regarding relaxation of age

for  appointment  of  departmental

candidates  informing  the  appellant-

University  that  there  are  no  rules

fortified by the UGC for relaxation of

age  for  appointment  of  departmental

candidates  and  it  is  upto  the

appointing authority to take a decision

in  the  matter  strictly  as  per  the

Government of India Rules.
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C/LPA/1231/2025                                                                                      ORDER DATED: 02/12/2025

7.1 It was therefore, submitted that

as  the  Executive  Counsel  had  no

authority to allow age relaxation, the

appointment  of  respondent  No.1  was

contrary  to  the  Government  of  India

Rules and the same was terminated.

7.2 Learned advocate Mr. Udayan Vyas

also invited attention of the Court to

the  letter  of  appointment  of  the

respondent issued by the University at

the  relevant  time  in  the  Year  2012

wherein,  Condition  No.7  clearly

stipulates final decision as regards to

the  appointment  and  further

interpretation,  suggestions  given  by

the  UGC  shall  be  binding  on  the

respondent  No.1.  It  was  therefore,
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C/LPA/1231/2025                                                                                      ORDER DATED: 02/12/2025

submitted that the appointment given to

respondent No.1 was in violation of the

Condition  No.7  and  as  such,  such

appointment would be ab initio void. It

was  submitted  that  the  appellant-

University  had  passed  the  order

terminating service of the respondent

based on the objections of the CAG and

accordingly,  the  appointment  of  the

respondent  No.1  is  illegal  as

admittedly,  respondent  No.1  did  not

meet the age criteria at the time of

appointment as the age limit prescribed

in the advertisement was from 18 years

to 30 years.

7.3 It was therefore, submitted that

the learned Single Judge could not have

quashed and set aside the order dated
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C/LPA/1231/2025                                                                                      ORDER DATED: 02/12/2025

31.01.2018.

8. On the other hand, learned advocate Mr.

Akshat  Khare  appearing  for  the  UGC

referred  to  and  relied  upon  the

averments  made  in  the  affidavit-in-

reply  filed  in  Special  Civil

Application  No.  3489/2018  wherein,  it

is averred as under:

“4.  I  say  and  submit  that  the

present  petition  has  been

preferred  by  the  petitioner

against  her  termination  and  for

reinstatement with respondent Nos.

1 and 2. It is the case of the

petitioner  that  the  respondent

No.1- Gujarat Vidyapith had issued

an  advertisement  for  inviting

application for the post of Lower

Division  Clerk  and  Library

Assistant.  As  per  the  said

advertisement, the upper age limit

was  25  years  whereas  the

respondent No.1- Gujarat Vidyapith

had  relaxed  the  said  upper  age

limit  to  45  years  for  those
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C/LPA/1231/2025                                                                                      ORDER DATED: 02/12/2025

employees  who  had  completed  5

years of service with respondent

No.1- Gujarat Vidyapith prior to

10/07/2010.  Subsequently,  the

petitioner  was  appointed  as  a

Library Assistant with effect from

02/06/2012 and thereafter pursuant

to  some  audit  observation  and

Comptroller  and  Auditor-General

(CAG) observation, the petitioner

was terminated from her service by

the  respondent  No.1-Gujarat

Vidyapith. It is pertinent to note

herein that the said post of Lower

Division  Clerk  and  Library

Assistant does not come under the

purview  of  University  Grants

Commission  (further  referred  as

'UGC') Regulations. 

5. I further say and submit that

the process of recruitment and by

Central  Funded  Universities  are

required  to  be  as  per  their

respective acts and statutes. The

respondent-UGC  only  issues

directions  on  the  pay-scale  and

the  respective  universities  are

under  obligation  to  make

appointments  against  only

sanctioned  posts  by  following

norms of Government of India. As

in  the  instant  case,  the

respondent No.1- Gujarat Vidyapith

is fully funded deemed university
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C/LPA/1231/2025                                                                                      ORDER DATED: 02/12/2025

and it is required to follow the

GOI / DOPT norm in the matter of

recruitment  /  selection  in  non-

teaching  post.  However,  all

service  rules  including  age  of

appointment  for  the  sanctioned

post  would  be  governed  by  the

rules  made  by  State  Government.

Thus, the dispute involved in the

present  petition  with  regard  to

termination  of  petitioner  is  an

administrative issue of respondent

No.1- Gujarat Vidyapith for which

UGC  has  no  role  to  play.

Therefore,  the  petitioner  has

wrongly  impleaded  respondent  UGC

as  a  party  in  the  present

proceedings and same is required

to be deleted.”

8.1 Referring to the above averments

it was submitted that the UGC has never

prescribed any regulation for the post

of Lower Division Clerk and Assistant

Librarian  as  they  pertain  to  non-

teaching  staff.  It  was  therefore,

submitted that it is for the University

to  consider  the  eligibility  criteria
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C/LPA/1231/2025                                                                                      ORDER DATED: 02/12/2025

for  appointment  including  the  age  of

the candidate depending upon the rules

and  regulations  framed  by  the  State

Government  or  Government  of  India  as

the case may be.

9. Having heard learned advocates for the

respective  parties  and  on  perusal  of

the affidavit-in-reply filed by the UGC

and considering the stand of the UGC,

it  appears  that  so  far  as  the  age

relaxation  decision  taken  by  the

Executive  Counsel  of  the  appellant-

University is concerned, it cannot be

said  to  be  contrary  to  any  UGC

guidelines  and  therefore,  the

appellant-University  could  not  have

terminated  the  services  of  the

respondent  No.1  after  lapse  of  more
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than  six  years  from  the  date  of

appointment.

10. Learned  Single  Judge  has  therefore,

rightly  held  that  the  order  dated

31.01.2018  passed  by  the  appellant

University cannot be sustained in the

eyes of law.

11. The appeals therefore, being devoid of

any merit, are accordingly dismissed.

12. In view of dismissal of Letters Patent

Appeals,  Civil  Applications  would  not

survive and the same are disposed of.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J) 

(L. S. PIRZADA, J) 
JYOTI V. JANI
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538 KOKILA RAVIGIRI GOSWAMI

Basic GP DA HRA TADA Total Basic DA HRA TADA Total 

Jan-16 7540 2000 11925 2862 1350 25677 25200 0 2862 1350 29412 3735 125 0 30 0 0

Feb-16 7540 2000 11925 2862 1350 25677 25200 0 2862 1350 29412 3735 125 0 30 0 0

Mar-16 7540 2000 11925 2862 1350 25677 25200 0 2862 1350 29412 3735 125 0 30 0 0

Apr-16 7540 2000 11925 2862 1350 25677 25200 0 2862 1350 29412 3735 125 0 30 0 0

May-16 7540 2000 11925 2862 1350 25677 25200 0 2862 1350 29412 3735 125 0 30 0 0

Jun-16 7540 2000 11925 2862 1350 25677 25200 0 2862 1350 29412 3735 125 0 30 0 0

Jul-16 7830 2000 12976 2949 3712 29467 26000 520 2949 3712 33181 3714 132 2 30 0 0

Aug-16 7830 2000 12976 2949 3712 29467 26000 520 2949 3712 33181 3714 132 2 30 0 0

Sep-16 7830 2000 12976 2949 3712 29467 26000 520 2949 3712 33181 3714 132 2 30 0 0

Oct-16 7830 2000 12976 2949 3712 29467 26000 520 2949 3712 33181 3714 132 2 30 0 0

Nov-16 7830 2000 12976 2949 3712 29467 26000 520 2949 3712 33181 3714 132 2 30 0 0

Dec-16 7830 2000 12976 2949 3712 29467 26000 520 2949 3712 33181 3714 132 2 30 0 0

Jan-17 7830 2000 13369 2949 3776 29924 26000 1040 2949 3776 33765 3841 136 4 30 0 0

Feb-17 7830 2000 13369 2949 3776 29924 26000 1040 2949 3776 33765 3841 136 4 30 0 0

Mar-17 7830 2000 13369 2949 3776 29924 26000 1040 2949 3776 33765 3841 136 4 30 0 0

Apr-17 7830 2000 13369 2949 3776 29924 26000 1040 2949 3776 33765 3841 136 4 30 0 0

May-17 7830 2000 13369 2949 3776 29924 26000 1040 2949 3776 33765 3841 136 4 30 0 0

Jun-17 7830 2000 13369 2949 3776 29924 26000 1040 2949 3776 33765 3841 136 4 30 0 0

Jul-17 8130 2000 13777 3039 3776 30722 26800 1340 6432 3780 38352 7630 136 5 24 30 0 0

Aug-17 8130 2000 13777 3039 3776 30722 26800 1340 6432 3780 38352 7630 136 5 24 30 0 0

Sep-17 8130 2000 13777 3039 3776 30722 26800 1340 6432 3780 38352 7630 136 5 24 30 0 0

Oct-17 8130 2000 13777 3039 3776 30722 26800 1340 6432 3780 38352 7630 136 5 24 30 0 0

Nov-17 8130 2000 13777 3039 3776 30722 26800 1340 6432 3780 38352 7630 136 5 24 30 0 0

Dec-17 8130 2000 13777 3039 3776 30722 26800 1340 6432 3780 38352 7630 136 5 24 30 0 0

Jan-18 8130 2000 13777 3039 3776 30722 26800 1876 6432 3852 38960 8238 136 7 24 30 0 0

Feb-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 26800 1876 6432 3852 38960 38960 7 24 2868 2868

Mar-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 26800 1876 6432 3852 38960 38960 7 24 2868 2868

Apr-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 26800 1876 6432 3852 38960 38960 7 24 2868 2868

May-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 26800 1876 6432 3852 38960 38960 7 24 2868 2868

Jun-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 26800 1876 6432 3852 38960 38960 7 24 2868 2868

Jul-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 27600 2484 6624 3924 40632 40632 9 24 3008 3008

Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 27600 2484 6624 3924 40632 40632 9 24 3008 3008

NPS 

EMPLOYE

E 

DEDUCTI

NPS 

EMPLOYE

R 

CONTRIB

6 pay 

HRA
Month

Payable
DA sixth 

Pay

DA 

Seventh 

Pay

HRA

Paid

Diff



Sep-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 27600 2484 6624 3924 40632 40632 9 24 3008 3008

Oct-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 27600 2484 6624 3924 40632 40632 9 24 3008 3008

Nov-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 27600 2484 6624 3924 40632 40632 9 24 3008 3008

Dec-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 27600 2484 6624 3924 40632 40632 9 24 3008 3008

Jan-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 27600 3312 6624 4032 41568 41568 12 24 3091 3091

Feb-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 27600 3312 6624 4032 41568 41568 12 24 3091 3091

Mar-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 27600 3312 6624 4032 41568 41568 12 24 3091 3091

Apr-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 27600 3312 6624 4032 41568 41568 12 24 3091 4328

May-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 27600 3312 6624 4032 41568 41568 12 24 3091 4328

Jun-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 27600 3312 6624 4032 41568 41568 12 24 3091 4328

Jul-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 28400 4828 6816 4212 44256 44256 17 24 3323 4652

Aug-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 28400 4828 6816 4212 44256 44256 17 24 3323 4652

Sep-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 28400 4828 6816 4212 44256 44256 17 24 3323 4652

Oct-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 28400 4828 6816 4212 44256 44256 17 24 3323 4652

Nov-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 28400 4828 6816 4212 44256 44256 17 24 3323 4652

Dec-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 28400 4828 6816 4212 44256 44256 17 24 3323 4652

Jan-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 28400 4828 6816 4212 44256 44256 17 24 3323 4652

Feb-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 28400 4828 6816 4212 44256 44256 17 24 3323 4652

Mar-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 28400 4828 6816 4212 44256 44256 17 24 3323 4652

Apr-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 28400 4828 6816 4212 44256 44256 17 24 3323 4652

May-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 28400 4828 6816 4212 44256 44256 17 24 3323 4652

Jun-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 28400 4828 6816 4212 44256 44256 17 24 3323 4652

Jul-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 29300 4981 7032 4212 45525 45525 17 24 3428 4799

Aug-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 29300 4981 7032 4212 45525 45525 17 24 3428 4799

Sep-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 29300 4981 7032 4212 45525 45525 17 24 3428 4799

Oct-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 29300 4981 7032 4212 45525 45525 17 24 3428 4799

Nov-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 29300 4981 7032 4212 45525 45525 17 24 3428 4799

Dec-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 29300 4981 7032 4212 45525 45525 17 24 3428 4799

Jan-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 29300 4981 7032 4212 45525 45525 17 24 3428 4799

Feb-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 29300 4981 7032 4212 45525 45525 17 24 3428 4799

Mar-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 29300 4981 7032 4212 45525 45525 17 24 3428 4799

Apr-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 29300 4981 7032 4212 45525 45525 17 24 3428 4799

May-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 29300 4981 7032 4212 45525 45525 17 24 3428 4799

Jun-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 29300 4981 7032 4212 45525 45525 17 24 3428 4799

Jul-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 30200 9362 8154 4716 52432 52432 31 27 3956 5539

Aug-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 30200 9362 8154 4716 52432 52432 31 27 3956 5539

Sep-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 30200 9362 8154 4716 52432 52432 31 27 3956 5539

Oct-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 30200 9362 8154 4716 52432 52432 31 27 3956 5539



Nov-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 30200 9362 8154 4716 52432 52432 31 27 3956 5539

Dec-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 30200 9362 8154 4716 52432 52432 31 27 3956 5539

Jan-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 30200 10268 8154 4824 53446 53446 34 27 4047 5666

Feb-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 30200 10268 8154 4824 53446 53446 34 27 4047 5666

Mar-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 30200 10268 8154 4824 53446 53446 34 27 4047 5666

Apr-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 30200 10268 8154 4824 53446 53446 34 27 4047 5666

May-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 30200 10268 8154 4824 53446 53446 34 27 4047 5666

Jun-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 30200 10268 8154 4824 53446 53446 34 27 4047 5666

Jul-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 31100 11818 8397 4968 56283 56283 38 27 4292 6009

Aug-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 31100 11818 8397 4968 56283 56283 38 27 4292 6009

Sep-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 31100 11818 8397 4968 56283 56283 38 27 4292 6009

Oct-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 31100 11818 8397 4968 56283 56283 38 27 4292 6009

Nov-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 31100 11818 8397 4968 56283 56283 38 27 4292 6009

Dec-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 31100 11818 8397 4968 56283 56283 38 27 4292 6009

Jan-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 31100 13062 8397 5112 57671 57671 42 27 4416 6183

Feb-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 31100 13062 8397 5112 57671 57671 42 27 4416 6183

Mar-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 31100 13062 8397 5112 57671 57671 42 27 4416 6183

Apr-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 31100 13062 8397 5112 57671 57671 42 27 4416 6183

May-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 31100 13062 8397 5112 57671 57671 42 27 4416 6183

Jun-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 31100 13062 8397 5112 57671 57671 42 27 4416 6183

Jul-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 32000 14720 8640 5256 60616 60616 46 27 4672 6541

Aug-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 32000 14720 8640 5256 60616 60616 46 27 4672 6541

Sep-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 32000 14720 8640 5256 60616 60616 46 27 4672 6541

Oct-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 32000 14720 8640 5256 60616 60616 46 27 4672 6541

Nov-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 32000 14720 8640 5256 60616 60616 46 27 4672 6541

Dec-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 32000 14720 8640 5256 60616 60616 46 27 4672 6541

Jan-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 32000 16000 9600 5400 63000 63000 50 30 4800 6720

Feb-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 32000 16000 9600 5400 63000 63000 50 30 4800 6720

Mar-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 32000 16000 9600 5400 63000 63000 50 30 4800 6720

Apr-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 32000 16000 9600 5400 63000 63000 50 30 4800 6720

May-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 32000 16000 9600 5400 63000 63000 50 30 4800 6720

Jun-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 32000 16000 9600 5400 63000 63000 50 30 4800 6720

Jul-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 33000 17490 9900 5508 65898 65898 53 30 5049 7069

Aug-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 33000 17490 9900 5508 65898 65898 53 30 5049 7069

Sep-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 33000 17490 9900 5508 65898 65898 53 30 5049 7069

Oct-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 33000 17490 9900 5508 65898 65898 53 30 5049 7069

Nov-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 33000 17490 9900 5508 65898 65898 53 30 5049 7069

Dec-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 33000 17490 9900 5508 65898 65898 53 30 5049 7069



Jan-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 33000 18150 9900 5580 66630 66630 55 30 5115 7161

Feb-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 33000 18150 9900 5580 66630 66630 55 30 5115 7161

Mar-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 33000 18150 9900 5580 66630 66630 55 30 5115 7161

Apr-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 33000 18150 9900 5580 66630 66630 55 30 5115 7161

May-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 33000 18150 9900 5580 66630 66630 55 30 5115 7161

Jun-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 33000 18150 9900 5580 66630 66630 55 30 5115 7161

Jul-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 34000 19720 10200 5688 69608 69608 58 30 5372 7521

Aug-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 34000 19720 10200 5688 69608 69608 58 30 5372 7521

Sep-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 34000 19720 10200 5688 69608 69608 58 30 5372 7521

Oct-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 34000 19720 10200 5688 69608 69608 58 30 5372 7521

Nov-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 34000 19720 10200 5688 69608 69608 58 30 5372 7521

01-12-2025 to 

11-12-2025 

(Duty Join on 

12-12-2025)

0 0 0 0 0 0 12065 6997 3620 2018 24700 24700 58 30 1906 2669

Total 196110 50000 326059 73833 79460 725462 3506065 951957 856880 526286 5841188 5115726 378794 513659

5629385

5115726



572 RUPABEN M. BHAVSAR

Basic GP DA HRA TADA Total Basic DA HRA TADA Total 

Jan-16 7260 2000 11575 2778 1350 24963 23800 0 2778 1350 27928 2965 125 0 30 0 0

Feb-16 7260 2000 11575 2778 1350 24963 23800 0 2778 1350 27928 2965 125 0 30 0 0

Mar-16 7260 2000 11575 2778 1350 24963 23800 0 2778 1350 27928 2965 125 0 30 0 0

Apr-16 7260 2000 11575 2778 1350 24963 23800 0 2778 1350 27928 2965 125 0 30 0 0

May-16 7260 2000 11575 2778 1350 24963 23800 0 2778 1350 27928 2965 125 0 30 0 0

Jun-16 7260 2000 11575 2778 1350 24963 23800 0 2778 1350 27928 2965 125 0 30 0 0

Jul-16 7540 2000 12593 2862 3712 28707 24500 490 2862 3712 31564 2857 132 2 30 0 0

Aug-16 7540 2000 12593 2862 3712 28707 24500 490 2862 3712 31564 2857 132 2 30 0 0

Sep-16 7540 2000 12593 2862 3712 28707 24500 490 2862 3712 31564 2857 132 2 30 0 0

Oct-16 7540 2000 12593 2862 3712 28707 24500 490 2862 3712 31564 2857 132 2 30 0 0

Nov-16 7540 2000 12593 2862 3712 28707 24500 490 2862 3712 31564 2857 132 2 30 0 0

Dec-16 7540 2000 12593 2862 3712 28707 24500 490 2862 3712 31564 2857 132 2 30 0 0

Jan-17 7540 2000 12974 2862 3776 29152 24500 980 2862 3776 32118 2966 136 4 30 0 0

Feb-17 7540 2000 12974 2862 3776 29152 24500 980 2862 3776 32118 2966 136 4 30 0 0

Mar-17 7540 2000 12974 2862 3776 29152 24500 980 2862 3776 32118 2966 136 4 30 0 0

Apr-17 7540 2000 12974 2862 3776 29152 24500 980 2862 3776 32118 2966 136 4 30 0 0

May-17 7540 2000 12974 2862 3776 29152 24500 980 2862 3776 32118 2966 136 4 30 0 0

Jun-17 7540 2000 12974 2862 3776 29152 24500 980 2862 3776 32118 2966 136 4 30 0 0

Jul-17 7830 2000 13369 2949 3776 29924 25200 1260 6048 3780 36288 6364 136 5 24 30 0 0

Aug-17 7830 2000 13369 2949 3776 29924 25200 1260 6048 3780 36288 6364 136 5 24 30 0 0

Sep-17 7830 2000 13369 2949 3776 29924 25200 1260 6048 3780 36288 6364 136 5 24 30 0 0

Oct-17 7830 2000 13369 2949 3776 29924 25200 1260 6048 3780 36288 6364 136 5 24 30 0 0

Nov-17 7830 2000 13369 2949 3776 29924 25200 1260 6048 3780 36288 6364 136 5 24 30 0 0

Dec-17 7830 2000 13369 2949 3776 29924 25200 1260 6048 3780 36288 6364 136 5 24 30 0 0

Jan-18 7830 2000 13369 2949 3776 29924 25200 1764 6048 3852 36864 6940 136 7 24 30 0 0

Feb-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 25200 1764 6048 3852 36864 36864 7 24 2696 2696

Mar-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 25200 1764 6048 3852 36864 36864 7 24 2696 2696

Apr-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 25200 1764 6048 3852 36864 36864 7 24 2696 2696

May-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 25200 1764 6048 3852 36864 36864 7 24 2696 2696

Jun-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 25200 1764 6048 3852 36864 36864 7 24 2696 2696

Jul-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 26000 2340 6240 3924 38504 38504 9 24 2834 2834

Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 26000 2340 6240 3924 38504 38504 9 24 2834 2834

Sep-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 26000 2340 6240 3924 38504 38504 9 24 2834 2834

Oct-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 26000 2340 6240 3924 38504 38504 9 24 2834 2834

NPS 

EMPLOY

EE 

DEDUCT

NPS 

EMPL

OYER 

CONT

HRA
6 pay 

HRA
Month

Paid Payable

Diff
DA sixth 

Pay

DA 

Seventh 

Pay



Nov-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 26000 2340 6240 3924 38504 38504 9 24 2834 2834

Dec-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 26000 2340 6240 3924 38504 38504 9 24 2834 2834

Jan-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 26000 3120 6240 4032 39392 39392 12 24 2912 2912

Feb-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 26000 3120 6240 4032 39392 39392 12 24 2912 2912

Mar-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 26000 3120 6240 4032 39392 39392 12 24 2912 2912

Apr-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 26000 3120 6240 4032 39392 39392 12 24 2912 4077

May-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 26000 3120 6240 4032 39392 39392 12 24 2912 4077

Jun-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 26000 3120 6240 4032 39392 39392 12 24 2912 4077

Jul-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 26800 4556 6432 4212 42000 42000 17 24 3136 4390

Aug-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 26800 4556 6432 4212 42000 42000 17 24 3136 4390

Sep-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 26800 4556 6432 4212 42000 42000 17 24 3136 4390

Oct-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 26800 4556 6432 4212 42000 42000 17 24 3136 4390

Nov-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 26800 4556 6432 4212 42000 42000 17 24 3136 4390

Dec-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 26800 4556 6432 4212 42000 42000 17 24 3136 4390

Jan-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 26800 4556 6432 4212 42000 42000 17 24 3136 4390

Feb-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 26800 4556 6432 4212 42000 42000 17 24 3136 4390

Mar-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 26800 4556 6432 4212 42000 42000 17 24 3136 4390

Apr-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 26800 4556 6432 4212 42000 42000 17 24 3136 4390

May-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 26800 4556 6432 4212 42000 42000 17 24 3136 4390

Jun-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 26800 4556 6432 4212 42000 42000 17 24 3136 4390

Jul-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 27600 4692 6624 4212 43128 43128 17 24 3229 4521

Aug-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 27600 4692 6624 4212 43128 43128 17 24 3229 4521

Sep-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 27600 4692 6624 4212 43128 43128 17 24 3229 4521

Oct-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 27600 4692 6624 4212 43128 43128 17 24 3229 4521

Nov-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 27600 4692 6624 4212 43128 43128 17 24 3229 4521

Dec-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 27600 4692 6624 4212 43128 43128 17 24 3229 4521

Jan-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 27600 4692 6624 4212 43128 43128 17 24 3229 4521

Feb-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 27600 4692 6624 4212 43128 43128 17 24 3229 4521

Mar-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 27600 4692 6624 4212 43128 43128 17 24 3229 4521

Apr-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 27600 4692 6624 4212 43128 43128 17 24 3229 4521

May-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 27600 4692 6624 4212 43128 43128 17 24 3229 4521

Jun-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 27600 4692 6624 4212 43128 43128 17 24 3229 4521

Jul-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 28400 8804 7668 4716 49588 49588 31 27 3720 5209

Aug-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 28400 8804 7668 4716 49588 49588 31 27 3720 5209

Sep-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 28400 8804 7668 4716 49588 49588 31 27 3720 5209

Oct-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 28400 8804 7668 4716 49588 49588 31 27 3720 5209

Nov-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 28400 8804 7668 4716 49588 49588 31 27 3720 5209

Dec-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 28400 8804 7668 4716 49588 49588 31 27 3720 5209

Jan-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 28400 9656 7668 4824 50548 50548 34 27 3806 5328

Feb-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 28400 9656 7668 4824 50548 50548 34 27 3806 5328



Mar-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 28400 9656 7668 4824 50548 50548 34 27 3806 5328

Apr-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 28400 9656 7668 4824 50548 50548 34 27 3806 5328

May-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 28400 9656 7668 4824 50548 50548 34 27 3806 5328

Jun-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 28400 9656 7668 4824 50548 50548 34 27 3806 5328

Jul-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 29300 11134 7911 4968 53313 53313 38 27 4043 5661

Aug-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 29300 11134 7911 4968 53313 53313 38 27 4043 5661

Sep-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 29300 11134 7911 4968 53313 53313 38 27 4043 5661

Oct-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 29300 11134 7911 4968 53313 53313 38 27 4043 5661

Nov-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 29300 11134 7911 4968 53313 53313 38 27 4043 5661

Dec-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 29300 11134 7911 4968 53313 53313 38 27 4043 5661

Jan-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 29300 12306 7911 5112 54629 54629 42 27 4161 5825

Feb-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 29300 12306 7911 5112 54629 54629 42 27 4161 5825

Mar-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 29300 12306 7911 5112 54629 54629 42 27 4161 5825

Apr-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 29300 12306 7911 5112 54629 54629 42 27 4161 5825

May-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 29300 12306 7911 5112 54629 54629 42 27 4161 5825

Jun-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 29300 12306 7911 5112 54629 54629 42 27 4161 5825

Jul-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 30200 13892 8154 5256 57502 57502 46 27 4409 6173

Aug-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 30200 13892 8154 5256 57502 57502 46 27 4409 6173

Sep-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 30200 13892 8154 5256 57502 57502 46 27 4409 6173

Oct-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 30200 13892 8154 5256 57502 57502 46 27 4409 6173

Nov-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 30200 13892 8154 5256 57502 57502 46 27 4409 6173

Dec-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 30200 13892 8154 5256 57502 57502 46 27 4409 6173

Jan-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 30200 15100 9060 5400 59760 59760 50 30 4530 6342

Feb-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 30200 15100 9060 5400 59760 59760 50 30 4530 6342

Mar-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 30200 15100 9060 5400 59760 59760 50 30 4530 6342

Apr-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 30200 15100 9060 5400 59760 59760 50 30 4530 6342

May-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 30200 15100 9060 5400 59760 59760 50 30 4530 6342

Jun-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 30200 15100 9060 5400 59760 59760 50 30 4530 6342

Jul-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 31100 16483 9330 5508 62421 62421 53 30 4758 6662

Aug-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 31100 16483 9330 5508 62421 62421 53 30 4758 6662

Sep-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 31100 16483 9330 5508 62421 62421 53 30 4758 6662

Oct-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 31100 16483 9330 5508 62421 62421 53 30 4758 6662

Nov-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 31100 16483 9330 5508 62421 62421 53 30 4758 6662

Dec-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 31100 16483 9330 5508 62421 62421 53 30 4758 6662

Jan-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 31100 17105 9330 5580 63115 63115 55 30 4821 6749

Feb-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 31100 17105 9330 5580 63115 63115 55 30 4821 6749

Mar-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 31100 17105 9330 5580 63115 63115 55 30 4821 6749

Apr-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 31100 17105 9330 5580 63115 63115 55 30 4821 6749

May-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 31100 17105 9330 5580 63115 63115 55 30 4821 6749

Jun-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 31100 17105 9330 5580 63115 63115 55 30 4821 6749



Jul-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 32000 18560 9600 5688 65848 65848 58 30 5056 7078

Aug-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 32000 18560 9600 5688 65848 65848 58 30 5056 7078

Sep-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 32000 18560 9600 5688 65848 65848 58 30 5056 7078

Oct-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 32000 18560 9600 5688 65848 65848 58 30 5056 7078

Nov-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 32000 18560 9600 5688 65848 65848 58 30 5056 7078

01-12-2025 to 

11-12-2025 

(Duty Join on 12-

12-2025)

0 0 0 0 0 0 11355 6586 3407 2018 23366 23366 58 30 1794 2512

Total 188850 50000 316435 71655 79460 706400 3303355 896966 808739 526286 5535346 4828946 356898 483979

4828946 5312925



575 NAZIMABANU A. SHAIKH

Basic GP DA HRA TADA Total Basic DA HRA TADA Total 

Jan-16 7260 2000 11575 0 900 21735 23800 0 0 900 24700 2965 125 0 30 0 0

Feb-16 7260 2000 11575 0 900 21735 23800 0 0 900 24700 2965 125 0 30 0 0

Mar-16 7260 2000 11575 0 900 21735 23800 0 0 900 24700 2965 125 0 30 0 0

Apr-16 7260 2000 11575 0 900 21735 23800 0 0 900 24700 2965 125 0 30 0 0

May-16 7260 2000 11575 0 900 21735 23800 0 0 900 24700 2965 125 0 30 0 0

Jun-16 7260 2000 11575 0 900 21735 23800 0 0 900 24700 2965 125 0 30 0 0

Jul-16 7540 2000 12593 0 1856 23989 24500 490 0 1856 26846 2857 132 2 30 0 0

Aug-16 7540 2000 12593 0 1856 23989 24500 490 0 1856 26846 2857 132 2 30 0 0

Sep-16 7540 2000 12593 0 1856 23989 24500 490 0 1856 26846 2857 132 2 30 0 0

Oct-16 7540 2000 12593 0 1856 23989 24500 490 0 1856 26846 2857 132 2 30 0 0

Nov-16 7540 2000 12593 0 1856 23989 24500 490 0 1856 26846 2857 132 2 30 0 0

Dec-16 7540 2000 12593 0 1856 23989 24500 490 0 1856 26846 2857 132 2 30 0 0

Jan-17 7540 2000 12974 0 1888 24402 24500 980 0 1888 27368 2966 136 4 30 0 0

Feb-17 7540 2000 12974 0 1888 24402 24500 980 0 1888 27368 2966 136 4 30 0 0

Mar-17 7540 2000 12974 0 1888 24402 24500 980 0 1888 27368 2966 136 4 30 0 0

Apr-17 7540 2000 12974 0 1888 24402 24500 980 0 1888 27368 2966 136 4 30 0 0

May-17 7540 2000 12974 0 1888 24402 24500 980 0 1888 27368 2966 136 4 30 0 0

Jun-17 7540 2000 12974 0 1888 24402 24500 980 0 1888 27368 2966 136 4 30 0 0

Jul-17 7830 2000 13369 0 1888 25087 25200 1260 0 1890 28350 3263 136 5 24 30 0 0

Aug-17 7830 2000 13369 0 1888 25087 25200 1260 0 1890 28350 3263 136 5 24 30 0 0

Sep-17 7830 2000 13369 0 1888 25087 25200 1260 0 1890 28350 3263 136 5 24 30 0 0

Oct-17 7830 2000 13369 0 1888 25087 25200 1260 0 1890 28350 3263 136 5 24 30 0 0

Nov-17 7830 2000 13369 0 1888 25087 25200 1260 0 1890 28350 3263 136 5 24 30 0 0

Dec-17 7830 2000 13369 0 1888 25087 25200 1260 0 1890 28350 3263 136 5 24 30 0 0

Jan-18 7830 2000 13369 0 1888 25087 25200 1764 0 1926 28890 3803 136 7 24 30 0 0

Feb-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 25200 1764 0 1926 28890 28890 7 24 2696 2696

Mar-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 25200 1764 0 1926 28890 28890 7 24 2696 2696

Apr-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 25200 1764 0 1926 28890 28890 7 24 2696 2696

May-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 25200 1764 0 1926 28890 28890 7 24 2696 2696

Jun-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 25200 1764 0 1926 28890 28890 7 24 2696 2696

Jul-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 26000 2340 0 1962 30302 30302 9 24 2834 2834

Aug-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 26000 2340 0 1962 30302 30302 9 24 2834 2834

Sep-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 26000 2340 0 1962 30302 30302 9 24 2834 2834

Oct-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 26000 2340 0 1962 30302 30302 9 24 2834 2834

Nov-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 26000 2340 0 1962 30302 30302 9 24 2834 2834

Dec-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 26000 2340 0 1962 30302 30302 9 24 2834 2834

NPS 

EMPLOY

EE 

DEDUCTI

NPS 

EMPLOY

ER 

CONTRI

HRA
6 pay 

HRA
Month

Paid Payable

Diff
DA sixth 

Pay

DA 

Seventh 

Pay



Jan-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 26000 3120 0 2016 31136 31136 12 24 2912 2912

Feb-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 26000 3120 0 2016 31136 31136 12 24 2912 2912

Mar-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 26000 3120 0 2016 31136 31136 12 24 2912 2912

Apr-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 26000 3120 0 2016 31136 31136 12 24 2912 4077

May-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 26000 3120 0 2016 31136 31136 12 24 2912 4077

Jun-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 26000 3120 0 2016 31136 31136 12 24 2912 4077

Jul-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 26800 4556 0 2106 33462 33462 17 24 3136 4390

Aug-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 26800 4556 0 2106 33462 33462 17 24 3136 4390

Sep-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 26800 4556 0 2106 33462 33462 17 24 3136 4390

Oct-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 26800 4556 0 2106 33462 33462 17 24 3136 4390

Nov-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 26800 4556 0 2106 33462 33462 17 24 3136 4390

Dec-19 0 0 0 0 0 0 26800 4556 0 2106 33462 33462 17 24 3136 4390

Jan-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 26800 4556 0 2106 33462 33462 17 24 3136 4390

Feb-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 26800 4556 0 2106 33462 33462 17 24 3136 4390

Mar-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 26800 4556 0 2106 33462 33462 17 24 3136 4390

Apr-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 26800 4556 0 2106 33462 33462 17 24 3136 4390

May-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 26800 4556 0 2106 33462 33462 17 24 3136 4390

Jun-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 26800 4556 0 2106 33462 33462 17 24 3136 4390

Jul-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 27600 4692 0 3019 35311 35311 17 24 3229 4521

Aug-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 27600 4692 0 4212 36504 36504 17 24 3229 4521

Sep-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 27600 4692 0 4212 36504 36504 17 24 3229 4521

Oct-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 27600 4692 0 4212 36504 36504 17 24 3229 4521

Nov-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 27600 4692 0 4212 36504 36504 17 24 3229 4521

Dec-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 27600 4692 0 4212 36504 36504 17 24 3229 4521

Jan-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 27600 4692 0 4212 36504 36504 17 24 3229 4521

Feb-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 27600 4692 0 4212 36504 36504 17 24 3229 4521

Mar-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 27600 4692 0 4212 36504 36504 17 24 3229 4521

Apr-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 27600 4692 0 4212 36504 36504 17 24 3229 4521

May-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 27600 4692 0 4212 36504 36504 17 24 3229 4521

Jun-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 27600 4692 0 4212 36504 36504 17 24 3229 4521

Jul-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 28400 8804 0 4716 41920 41920 31 27 3720 5209

Aug-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 28400 8804 0 4716 41920 41920 31 27 3720 5209

Sep-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 28400 8804 0 4716 41920 41920 31 27 3720 5209

Oct-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 28400 8804 0 4716 41920 41920 31 27 3720 5209

Nov-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 28400 8804 0 4716 41920 41920 31 27 3720 5209

Dec-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 28400 8804 0 4716 41920 41920 31 27 3720 5209

Jan-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 28400 9656 0 4824 42880 42880 34 27 3806 5328

Feb-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 28400 9656 0 4824 42880 42880 34 27 3806 5328

Mar-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 28400 9656 0 4824 42880 42880 34 27 3806 5328

Apr-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 28400 9656 0 4824 42880 42880 34 27 3806 5328

May-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 28400 9656 0 4824 42880 42880 34 27 3806 5328

Jun-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 28400 9656 0 4824 42880 42880 34 27 3806 5328



Jul-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 29300 11134 0 4968 45402 45402 38 27 4043 5661

Aug-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 29300 11134 0 4968 45402 45402 38 27 4043 5661

Sep-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 29300 11134 0 4968 45402 45402 38 27 4043 5661

Oct-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 29300 11134 0 4968 45402 45402 38 27 4043 5661

Nov-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 29300 11134 0 4968 45402 45402 38 27 4043 5661

Dec-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 29300 11134 0 4968 45402 45402 38 27 4043 5661

Jan-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 29300 12306 0 5112 46718 46718 42 27 4161 5825

Feb-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 29300 12306 0 5112 46718 46718 42 27 4161 5825

Mar-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 29300 12306 0 5112 46718 46718 42 27 4161 5825

Apr-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 29300 12306 0 5112 46718 46718 42 27 4161 5825

May-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 29300 12306 0 5112 46718 46718 42 27 4161 5825

Jun-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 29300 12306 3956 5112 50674 50674 42 27 4161 5825

Jul-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 30200 13892 8154 5256 57502 57502 46 27 4409 6173

Aug-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 30200 13892 8154 5256 57502 57502 46 27 4409 6173

Sep-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 30200 13892 8154 5256 57502 57502 46 27 4409 6173

Oct-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 30200 13892 8154 5256 57502 57502 46 27 4409 6173

Nov-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 30200 13892 8154 5256 57502 57502 46 27 4409 6173

Dec-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 30200 13892 8154 5256 57502 57502 46 27 4409 6173

Jan-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 30200 15100 9060 5400 59760 59760 50 30 4530 6342

Feb-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 30200 15100 9060 5400 59760 59760 50 30 4530 6342

Mar-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 30200 15100 9060 5400 59760 59760 50 30 4530 6342

Apr-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 30200 15100 9060 5400 59760 59760 50 30 4530 6342

May-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 30200 15100 9060 5400 59760 59760 50 30 4530 6342

Jun-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 30200 15100 9060 5400 59760 59760 50 30 4530 6342

Jul-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 31100 16483 9330 5508 62421 62421 53 30 4758 6662

Aug-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 31100 16483 9330 5508 62421 62421 53 30 4758 6662

Sep-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 31100 16483 9330 5508 62421 62421 53 30 4758 6662

Oct-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 31100 16483 9330 5508 62421 62421 53 30 4758 6662

Nov-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 31100 16483 9330 5508 62421 62421 53 30 4758 6662

Dec-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 31100 16483 9330 5508 62421 62421 53 30 4758 6662

Jan-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 31100 17105 9330 5580 63115 63115 55 30 4821 6749

Feb-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 31100 17105 9330 5580 63115 63115 55 30 4821 6749

Mar-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 31100 17105 9330 5580 63115 63115 55 30 4821 6749

Apr-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 31100 17105 9330 5580 63115 63115 55 30 4821 6749

May-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 31100 17105 9330 5580 63115 63115 55 30 4821 6749

Jun-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 31100 17105 9330 5580 63115 63115 55 30 4821 6749

Jul-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 32000 18560 9600 5688 65848 65848 58 30 5056 7078

Aug-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 32000 18560 9600 5688 65848 65848 58 30 5056 7078

Sep-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 32000 18560 9600 5688 65848 65848 58 30 5056 7078

Oct-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 32000 18560 9600 5688 65848 65848 58 30 5056 7078

Nov-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 32000 18560 9600 5688 65848 65848 58 30 5056 7078



01-12-2025 to 

11-12-2025 

(Duty Join on 12-

12-2025)

0 0 0 0 0 0 11355 6586 3407 2018 23366 23366 58 30 1794 2512

Total 188850 50000 316435 0 41080 596365 3303355 896966 270607 427893 4898821 4302456 356898 483979

4302456 4786435

######## ######## ########

######## ######## ######## 51.2 5.14 56.34

######## ######## ######## 48.3 4.84 53.14

######## ######## ######## 43.03 4.84 47.87

142.53 14.82 157.35

########

########

########

########

51,15,726 5,13,659 56,29,385 51.20 5.14 56.34

48,28,946 4,83,979 53,12,925 48.30 4.84 53.14

43,02,456 4,83,979 47,86,435 43.03 4.84 47.87

######## 14,81,617 ######## 142.53 14.82 157.35
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